
RI co I :cI 311 ~Tf) cpr co I ~ fC1 ;a 
(~ffl ~ (!ci 'a:f~ '3E'.J(ff) 
~e'~. erg Q'<i ~ara:r 3'lm . Cf'( 

(:l-1T«f ~) 

P.f~IO'f ll(1i. iWl 7i "1<". f'iT~n 3fr.iff': .u, . 
~.. -I 10 ! 08 

OFFICE OF THE DEVElOPMENT COMMISSIONER 
(MICRO, SMALL AND MEDJUMENTERPRISES) 

Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises 
Government of India 

Nirman Bhawan, 7th Floor, Maulana Azad Road, 
New Delhi-l10108 

Ph. EPAX~-2306J800, 23063802. 23.063803, 2306380~. 23063805 & 23063806 
File No: 65(20)/HOrTCD/S04/2020-21 I '-J 6 

CORRIGENDUM 
Dated: 02.03.2021 

Subject- Corrigendum of Sanctions and Reauthorization of funds under object Head 
Minor Works (2851.00.102.99.01.27) -reg. 

In continuation to below mention sanction orders released by 010 DC (MSME) during the 
FY 2020-21'- 
S. N. Institute Sanction No.& date Funds allotted 

(In Rs.) 

1 MSME-TS, 65(04 )/HOrTCD/S04/2020-21 /14 dt. 23-07-2020 3,83,9001- Hyderabad 

2. Fund was sanctioned to MSME-TS, Hyderabad for Electrical works under the object head 
Minor Works (2851.00.102.99.01.27), in favour of Executive Engineer (E), HCED-II, CPWD, 
Hyderabad (000 Code 143973) and LOA noPrAOllnt.Deptt/Gr.67/Comp/2020-21/4400-04 
dated 10108/2020 was issued, which shall now be changed to Executive Engineer (E), HCED-I, 
CPWD, Hyderabad (000 Code 143972) and accordingly read as per the details mentioned 
below- 
SI Sanction No & date Division Amount DDO 
No (Rs.) code 

65(04 )/HOrTCD/S04/20 Executive Engineer (E), HCED-I, 
1 20-21/14 dt. 23-07- CPWD, Hyderabad 3,83,900/- 143972 

2020 I 

3. Director •. l/c, MSME-TS, Hyderabad is requested to generate fresh PFMS for their 
concerned CPWD office and shall forward to the Ptincipal Accounts Officer (Compilation) 
Ministry of Industry, Udyog Shawan, New Delhi through concerned PAO, so as to enable the 
compilation office to re-issue Letter of Authorization to that concerned CPWD office. 

4. All others terms & conditions of sanction orders will remain unchanged. 

5. This issued with the approval of AS&DC (MSME), vide e-office file no. 16743 dated 
15.02.2021. 

~.cf-~ 
(S.Sathesh Kumar) 

Dy. Director 
Copy to:- 

1) The Principal Accounts Officer (Compilation) Ministry of Industry, Udyog Shawan, New 
Delhi with a request to re-issue authorization letter in favour of CPWD, Division changed 
from original sanction i.e. from Executive Engineer (E), HCED-II, CPWD, Hyderabad 
(143973) to Executive Engineer (E), HCED-I, CPWD, Hyderabad (143972), so that the 
work can be started immediately and funds may also be utilizeddurinq the year 2020-21. 



No: 65(20)/HQrTCD/804/2020-21 I Dated: 02.03.2021 

2) Pay and Accounts Office (MSME), Chennai 
3) MSME-TS, Hyderabad 
4) Executive Engineer (E), HCED-II, CPWD, Hyderabad 
5) Executive Engineer (E), HCED-I, CPWD, Room No. 804 & 80S, CGO Towers, 

Kavadiguda, Hyderabad- 500080. E-mail: eeehced1.cpwd@gov.in 
6) Chief Controller of Accounts (CCA), Ministry of Urban Development, Room No. 111 , 

Nirman 8havan, New Delhi. 
7) B&A Division, 010 DC (MSME), New Delhi. 
8) SENET, with a request to upload on DC (MSME) website. 

~-.t~~~~ 
(S.Sathesh Kumar) 

Dy. Director 

-2- 


